structures, shall not cover more than thirty percent (30%) of the rear yard area and/or fifty 
 percent (50%) of the side yard area. 

R-1-6 
 R-1-8 
 R-1-10 
 R-1-12 

Shall not exceed one thousand (1,000) square feet  of floor area.  If a lot 
 within one of these zones is fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet in size 
 or larger, they can abide by the R-1-15 criteria. 

R-1-15 and larger  Shall not exceed one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet of floor 
 area 

Planning Commission liked the idea of adding the R-1-12 in with the R-1-15 and larger category. 

4.  All detached accessory dwelling units shall  be limited to a maximum of seventeen feet 
 (17') in height, and in no case shall the roof exceed the height of the existing residence. 

The height of detached accessory dwelling units shall meet the following criteria: 

R-1-6 
 R-1-8 
 R-1-10 
 R-1-12 

Shall not exceed seventeen feet (17’) in height.  If  a lot within one of 
 these zones is fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet in size or larger, 
 they can abide by the R-1-15 criteria. 

R-1-15 and larger 

With a side / rear setback of three feet (3’), the detached accessory 
 dwelling unit shall be limited to a maximum height of twenty feet (20’). 
 Additional height may be acquired by moving the building into the lot.

[...]

R-1-12 

Shall not exceed one thousand (1,000) square feet  of floor area.  If a lot 
 within one of these zones is fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet in size 
 or larger, they can abide by the R-1-15 criteria. 

R-1-15 and larger  Shall not exceed one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet of floor 
 area 

Planning Commission liked the idea of adding the R-1-12 in with the R-1-15 and larger category. 

4.  All detached accessory dwelling units shall  be limited to a maximum of seventeen feet 
 (17') in height, and in no case shall the roof exceed the height of the existing residence.